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DESCRIPTIVE REPORT
to accompany
HLDROGTAPEIC SELLT 10,

(Field Ilo. 1)

Y

AUTIOTITY s Instructions Zrom the Director dated December 3, 3928

LIITS: Sheet #1 extends from the junction with sheet # 4304

to e line bearing about 65 degrees true from a point three miles
north of Chester Shoals Coast CGuard Station, to a2 line about 16 miles
offshore bearing approximately 150 degrees true.

LSTHQODS Tositions were Tixed by sextant angles on shore objects
to the 1imit of visibility. Shore signals were located by triangulation
end topography. Eydrographic signal buoys were planted in a line
parallel to the coast at about three mile intervals. These buoys were
located by sirmltanecus sextant cuts taken with the ship anchored.

The cvts were plotted on an aluminum sheet and positions scaled off.
later while worling on the buoys it was found that use of combinations
cut in on different days would not check, also that a difference in
shore and buoy nositions was found. In the first case an a2t justment

in nosition of the buoy was made for scope, this was finally rejected.
Tio adjustment was made for the difference due to cuts on various days.
Dogitions inshore of the five fathom curve to a development of the one
fathom curve were talzen on sghore signals using the motor sailer. In
the buoy hydrooravhy the ship continued of fshore using sextant angles
on the buoys for positions. The entire sheet was sounded out using
nand lead, soundings being taken at intervals in accordance with the
Irdrosraniic ilamal.

DISCREPAICISES: Lat 290- 05t, Long 80’ - 32 ,5'; difference of five -
febt between 31E to 32E and 543 %o 555, Speed on &' day beling :L///
very irregular at the time and the heavy swell running accounts

for the difference.

| Lat 29°~ 021, Long 8C - 291; difference of ten fect./ -
hetween SOF to B1F, 365 to 878 and 9285 %o 93S. A change in buoy
fix has apparently shifted F day .inshore.

Lot 28°- 59.51 Long 80 - 31.5'; difference of eight |
feet between 1U to 2U and 30P to 31P. Probably due to inaccurate
soundinge in choppy sea on U day.

o

, Lat 28"~ 481, Long 80 - 31'; difference of four feet
setween 415% to 425t and 139J' to 144J'., Due to a shift in position
on changinz from buoy to shore fix and the use of different sets of
buoys.
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:
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DISCREPANCIES:  Lat 28 - 44, Long 80° = 29t; difference of three /
to four feet between 18M' to 20M', 29M* to 32M' and 104S' o {06St. °
Soundings on M' day were taken w1th & swell running while S' day

was galm, This difference can be accounted for as being error in
estlmating lead line reading in the swelly

Lat 28°~ 57t to 58, Long 80‘- 38t to 391, A bad
jump in the position of thelline is noted between 11¥W and 15W upon
changing from buoy to shore fix and baclk to the buoys.: The buoys
on this sheet in all cases have a tendency to shift the position
of the lines %o the north, Soundings check on both fixes although

it is not feas1b1e to plot the soundingg between the positions where
the change oceurs.

Respectfully submitted,

%Ricmtts ’

Deck Officer.

Forwardeds

G. C. ¥attison,
H, & G. Engr,
Chief of Party
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Date
1-10-29
1-11-29
1-12=89
1=13=-29
1-156-29
1-16-89
1-17=-29
1=-18=29
1-256-29
1-26=-89
1-27-29
1-88=-29
ledg-29
1-31-29
2-12-29
2=16=29
2=~17=29
2-18-29
2-26-29
S~1-29
SwEmi9
Sm 3-89
S=dm=29

S=b=29

B-6-29

STATISTICE

FIBLD SHEE?T # 1.

Volume

1

L I N - R @B &L Gt NN N DD D

o

&2

&3

&4

Mi]oage
48,2
484,56
21,1
49,7
475
47.8
19,1
2l.7
24,3
6849
25,7

6e3
56.8
57,1
17.7

6.2
42,5

6eé
Sbe4
3240
57.0
62.1
57.4

3.0

2440

Soundings
450
619
235
507
555
587
177
233
249
613
291

76
568
591

183

436

66
S84
350
602
475

613

Positions Boat

106
131

48
122
108
107

49
55
136
72
18
132
119
o9
18
111
16
99
88
132
162
145

10

Ship
Ship
Ship
Ship
Ship
Ship
Ship
Ship
Ship
Ship
Ship
Ship
Skip
Ship
Ship
Ship
Ship

Ship

‘Ship

Ship
Ship
Ship
Ship

Ship

Ship




 Sneet # 2.

Dey

B!
cr
D*
B!
F
G'
H
J*
K'
L
N
N
b4
Q'
R
s!
Ll
ue
‘'

we

x'

Y'

Date
3-7-29
SmeBe@9
3=-20-29
S=21#29
S=22=29
S~23=29
S=84=-29
S=& 5m29
Snl6=89

ImZT=E9

4~-13=-29

 4-14-29

4~16-29
4~16-29
4~17-29
4-18-29
4-19-29
4~27-29
4-28-29
4~-29-29
4~30-29

b=1-29

STATISTICS

PIEDD SHEET #1, (Coat.)

Volume

7

7

10
10
10
10
11
11
11
12
b -
12

12

& 11

Mi)eage
78,0
59.8
3361
26.4
33.1

4.5
56.0
7049
42,3
61.9
10.5
59.0
18.6
59.2
32.2
48,5
11.9
59,7
58,3
2341
14,9

5.0

1714,2

Soundings
577
631
81
316
381

52
563
615
436
647
126
511
199
719
681
698
145
978
745
304
214

105

18,808

Pogitions Boat

163
150
82
78
82
11
160
167
99
161
32
113
48
153
98
109
38
177

188

43

&2

4289

Ship
Ship
Ship
Ship
Ship
Ship
Ship
Ship
Ship
Ship
Ship
Snip
Ship
Ship
Ship
Ship
Ship
Ship
Ship
Ship
Ship

Snip



Pm # 3.
STATISTICS

FIELD SHEBT # 1.

LAUNCH STATISTICS

Day Date Volume Hileage

s 3-21-29 L.S.1 15.0

b 5-25-29 1 22.5

¢ 4-19-29 1 12.1

a  4-27-29 1&2 9.3

o 4-29-29 2 17.0

£ 4-30-29 2 4.6
/7? ?g ;
| g1 0.0

Potal Area, 388 square

Sound ing s
362
592
373
393
649
564
2923
/7505
T2

statute miles

Pogitions 3Boat

77
104
61
88
134
118

582

Launch
Launen
Launch
Launch
Launch

Launch

X,




TIDAL HOTE
to accompany
SHERT TO.
(Field No.l)

The primary tide station at Daytona Beach, Florida, was
used for reducers throughout the worlt on this sheet.

LOCATIOH: Lat, 29 -14t, Long. 81 -~ 00t

HIGHEEST TIDE OBSIRVIED: - 15,6 feet

LOWAEST TIDE OBSERVED ¢ - .1 feet

PLANE OF REFERINCE QO TIDD STAFF s- 1.0 feet

TLANE 0F CFERINCE ON TAPE GAUGE - 9.4 feet

»

g



Form 567 DivisiON OF CHARTS, FIiLE No.
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U. S. CoAsT AND GEODETIC SURVEY

LANDMARKS FOR CHARTS

Horfolk, Va.

December fth 29
19

Direcror, U. S. Coast anp GropErIo SURVEY:

The following determined objects are prominent, can be readily dlstmgulshed from seaward from the
“ description given below, and should be charted.

G. C, Mattison Chief of Party.

POSITION
METHOD
DESCRIPTION Latitude Longitude OF DETER- CHARTS
Datum | MINATION AFFECTED
o 1]

D. M. meters ° ' | D.P. Meters

Chester Shoal Coanst Guard 2B-36 1370 | 80-35 1567 N.A.| Topog 161,1991’,1111 v
(Wrrte puitding—ife—saving L2 ¥
station)

Banana Club , 28-36| 1398 | 80-3% 334 W.A.| Topog.| 161,
(farpereenrbuitding with—
meny gables. Very prominent

L0803 3
DL ioIIULT. )

L1

vQ |
2

™

The|abeve objects are the oxﬁly prominent landmarks
notpreviousty et to e Orfives

A list of objects which are of sufficlent prominence for use on the charts, together with a description of the same, must
be fr-nished in a special report on this form, and a copy of such report must be attached by the Chief of Party to his descrip-
tive  )Jort. The selection, determination, and description of these points are of primary importance.

he description of each object should be short, but such as will identify it; for example, standpipe, water tower, church
spirg/ tank, tall stack, red chimney, radio mast, etc. Generally, flagstaffs and like objects are not sufficiently permanent to
chamt.

SOYERNMENT FADITING OFTIOR




feype
Section of Field Recordi;//

Division of Hydrography and Topography:
Division of Charts: ‘

Tide Reducers are approved in.
14volumes of sounding records for

HYDROGRAPHIC SHEET 4938

Locality: East Coast Florida (off Mosquito Lagoon)

Chief of Party: @, C, Mattison, in 1929
Plane of reference is mean low water, reading
2.1 ft. on tide staff at Daytona Beach, Florida.
KD .9 <,

KXY

42 B B f
XX EXEIXEIXE XX

Condition of records satisfactory wxcept as checked below:

1. Locality and sublocality of survey omitted.
2. Month and day-of month omitted. .
3. Time meridian not given at beginning of day's work.
4, Time (whether A.M. or P.M,) not given at beginning of day's work.
5. Soundings (whether in feet or fathoms) not clearly shownr in record.
6. Leadline correction entered in wrong column.
7. Field reductions entered in "Offiee" column.
8. Location of tide gauge not given &t beginning of day!'s work,
9. Leadlire corrections not cleurly stated.
10. Kind of sounding tube used not stuted.
11. Sounding tube No. entered in column of "Soundings" instead of "Remarks".
12. Legibility of record could be improved.
13. Remarks.

o

Chief, Division of Tides and Currents.



IN REPLY ADDRESS THE DIRECTOR
U. S. COAST AND GEODETIC SURVEY

AND NOT THE SIGNER OF THIS LETTER DEPARTMENT OoF COMM ERCE

AND REPER TO No.

11-DRM U. S. COAST AND GEODETIC SURVEY

WASHINGTON
SECTION OF FIELD RECORDS
Report on Hydrogrephic Sheet No. 4935
East Coast of Florida, North of Cape Canaveral
Surveyed in 1929

Instructions dated Desember 3, 1928 (LYDONIA)

Chief of Party, G. C. }(attison, E. V. Elokelberg

Surveyed by ¥, E, Okeson, E. B. Roberts, H, A, Patton, E. R. McCarthy

Protracted by B. A. Deily, W. P. Malnate, E. R, M., H. A, P.

Soundings plotted by M. G. Rigketts

Verified and inked by J. Ds Torrey

1.

2.

e
4.

5.

6.

The records conform to the requirements of the Hydrographio
Manual.

The plan snd extent of development conform generally to the spe-
ciflc instructions. There are a number of places, however,
whore additional development is comsidered as desirable. These
will be mentioned under "Additional work.™

The sounding line orossings are adequate.
The usual depth curves could be completely drawn.

The field plotting was eompleted to the extent preseribed in
the instructions. In two cases it was noted that jumps in line
resulted when dlfferent combinations of buoys were used or
when ohangling from shore to buoy control. As the jumps were
in a north and south direotion 1n comparatively even bottom,

no adjustment was attempted.

The Jjunction with He 4804 on the north and west is satisfastory.

The junotions with H. 4946 on the south and with H. 4932 on the
east have been considered in the reviews of those sheets.



H. 4935 - 2

7. Additional work

While no dangerous indications have been left undeveloped,
there are 8 numbar of indications of banks outside the 10
fathom curve that should have further work. ¥No attempt will
be made to enumerate here these various places. Before future
work 1s outlined for this locallty an examination should be
made of the sheet to determine where further work is necesséry.

8. Reviewed by A. L. Shalowitsg, October, 1930.

Approved:

Chief,”Section of Field Reoords (Charts)
p

Chief, Seotion of Meld Work (H. & T.)




Form 537

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ﬁ
U. S. COAST AND GEODETIC SURVEY Q
| 5
HYDROGRAPHIC TITLE SHEET :
&>
w
The Hydrographic Sheet should be accompanied by this (‘;’,
form, filled in as completely as possible, when the sheet is
forwarded to the Office. »
. c. &G SURYEY
Field No. ... b PA— L&A
recIsTER No. 4935 §ic 13 W2
Acc. No.

State VoL dBa
General iocality _ RagtOompt North .of Cape Canaveral

Vessel _LYDOFIA & Ship's Motor Sailer ... ...
Chief of P:ai-'t&' ._Q,_f_G._.l:!uttison.IE...!‘-.-lickelhezg,-.tupm)
Surveyed by ..!,___E;-.Qkaaan,-_l.-.n;_'.Ro.ﬁert’a,_E;-A.-hton,-x.-.'&.nllcc%rthy

Soundings in fesbiwens foeot
/

Plane of reference Mean Low water

Subdivision of wire dragged areas by

Verified by ..sto. L. 7.

Instructions dated .___. December JSrd , 19 28

Remarks:

U GOVERNMENT FRINTING OFFICH



IN REPLY ADDRESS THE DIRECTOR
U, §. COAST AND GEODETIC SURVEY

AND NOT THE SIGNER OF THIS LETTER DEPARTMENT OF COM MERCE

AND REFER TO NoO.

11~ DRu U. S. COAST AND GEODETIC SURVEY

WASHINGTON
SEOTIOR OF FIZLD REOORIS
Report on Hydrographioc Sheet Ko, 4936
¥ast Comst of Florida, North of Cape Canaversl
Surveyed in 1929

Instrustions dated Deserber 3, 1928 (LYDONIA)

Chief of Party, G.lc. Uattison, E. V. Hcokelberg

Surveyed by P, E, Okeson, E., B, Bobderts, H., A. Paton, I. R. MeCarthy

Protracted by e As D-lily, Ve Po &hmto. Ee« R, Hey He As P

Coundings plotted by M, G. Rlcketiss

Vorified and inked by J, D Torrey

1.

a.

S
4.

Ba

6,

The reoorde conform to the requirements of the Hydrographle
anual .

The plan and sxtent of dovelopment conform generslly to the epe-
oific instructions. There are a memer of placea, howaever,
whare 3dditional development 1z considered as desiwable., These
will be ment!ioned under "Additionsl work."

The sounding line sroessings are sndsquate.
The ususl depth curves could be ovmpletely dravm.

The field plotting was acomploted to the extent preseridbed in
the instructions. Ipn two ocases it was noted that Jumps in line
resulted when different combinations of hoys were used or
whan ohanging from shore to buoy controle Az the Jumps were
in a north and south direotion in comparstively esven dottom,

no adjustment was attempted,

The Junction with He 4604 on the north snd west 1s satisfaotory.

The Jumotions with B, 4946 on the scuth and whth He 4932 on the
eagt have been oconeidered in the reviews of those sheats.

—~~



Be 4985~ 2

7.  Addivional work

While no dangercus indlcations have besn left undeveloped,
there are a number of indications of banks outside the 10
fathom curve that should have further work. No attempt will
be made to emumerste here those various places. Before future
work is outlined for this locality an examination should be
made of the sheet to determine where further work is necessary.

8. Reviewved by A. L. Shalowitsz, October, 1930.

Approved:

Ohief, Section of Pield Resords (Charts)

Chiaf, Jeotion of Pleld Work (H. & T.)




